RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 287624 ADOPTED ON JUL 15 1996

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego that the specifications for the furnishing of all labor, material, tools, equipment, transportation and other expense necessary or incidental for LOWER OTAY RESERVOIR IMPROVEMENTS, San Diego, California, on file in the Office of the City Clerk of San Diego, California on 10 15 196, and bearing official document No.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Contract Services Division of the City of San Diego be, and is hereby authorized and directed to proceed to publish in accordance with the law, notice to contractors calling for bids for the work hereinabove described, in accordance with the plans and specifications hereinabove referred to.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract with the lowest responsible bidder for LOWER OTAY RESERVOIR IMPROVEMENTS, provided that the City Auditor first furnishes a certificate demonstrating that the funds necessary for such expenditure are, or will be, on deposit in the City Treasury.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure, not to exceed \$1,490,764.00 from Water Revenue Fund 41500, OTAY RESERVOIR RAW WATER PIPELINE REHABILITATION, CIP 70-910.0, is hereby authorized solely and exclusively for providing funds for said project and related costs, provided that the City Auditor first furnishes a certificate demonstrating that the funds necessary for such expenditure are, or will be, on deposit in the City treasury.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute the first Amendment to the Agreement with Hirsch & Company for additional design work and to provide specialized construction monitoring and support services for the Lower Otay Reservoir Raw Water Pipeline Rehabilitation, for a sum not to exceed \$89,810.00, on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR- 287624

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

Stuart H. Swett

Head Deputy City Attorney

07/01/96

Or. Dept.: Contract Services/mah

Bid No.: K96202C

A.C. No.: 9700028

R-97-21

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

K96202C

				CER	TIFICATE C	F UNALL	OTTED B			9700028	
forth in and is c	the	HEREBY foregoir wise una	ng resol	FY that ution is	the money available in	required the Treas	for the al ury, or is	lotment of	funds for to come	the purpose set into the Treasury	
Amount \$_Purpose							Fund				
									,	. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Date		By:									
							AUDI	OR AND CO	MPTROLLER	S DEPARTMENT	
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	COUNTING D JOB ORDER	ATA OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT	
				_			·				
		•				<u> </u>		TOTAL A	MOUNT		
										FUND OVERRIDE	
reasur ame a anticipa	y, or re to ted t	r are ant be dra	ticipated wn, and	to com that the Treasur	ne into the 1 e said mone	Freasury, to By now ac	o the crec tually in th	dit of the a ne Treasur	ppropriation, together	are actually in the on from which the with the moneys encumbered.	
		Hirsch & Company					-				
Vend	Oi	HITSCH &	Compa	ırıy							
Purpo		specializ	Authorizing the expenditure of funds for an Amendment to Agreement for design work and specialized construction monitoring/support services for the Lower Otay Reservoir Raw Vater Pipeline Rehabilitation, CIP No. 70-910.0.								
Date		June 27, 1996 By					mic	Roel X	1. Lu	·	
								OR AND COM	MPTROLLER'	S DEPARTMENT	
ACCTG.	CY	ELIND	DEPT	0.7.0		COUNTING D. JOB	OPERATION	BENF/			
O1	PY 0	FUND 40012	700	ORG. 386	4278	ORDER 181892	ACCOUNT	EQUIP 41500	FACILITY	**************************************	
									-		
					-						
	<u> </u>							TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$89,810.00	
C-361 (R	EV 2-	92)					;			FUND OVERRIDE [
					•				AC _	9700028	

R-287624